Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
C59
C
 M
od

PVLB10 & PVLC10 Solenoids
Catalog 0600P-E
Ordering Information
* When using a programmable controller, be sure that the leakage current of the controller outputs is lower than the drop-out current value.
Notes:
Kit includes: Solenoid, (2) machine screws, (2) self threading screws, (1) gasket, (1) 3-cell gasket, (1) L-shaped 3-cell gasket.
Voltages Power
Consumption
Holding
Current
Id
(Drop-Out
Current)*
Kit Numbers
With Non-Locking
Flush Manual
Override
Solenoid
Only
Kit Numbers
With Locking
Flush Manual
Override
Solenoid
Only
12VDC 1.2W 100 mA 10 mA PS3441B45P P2E-KS32B1 PS3441C45P P2E-KS32B2
24VDC 1.2W 50 mA 5 mA PS3441B49P P2E-KS32C1 PS3441C49P P2E-KS32C2
24VAC 1.6VA 65 mA 22 mA PS3441B42P P2E-KS31C1 PS3441C42P P2E-KS31C2
110VAC, 50Hz
120VAC, 60Hz 1.6VA 13.3 mA 5 mA PS3441B53P P2E-KS31F1 PS3441C53P P2E-KS31F2
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan